

V
ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1322 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARABINDA CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the learned counsel for the appellant has not furnished the fresh particulars of the unserved respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 8, despite Registry's request and opportunities on that count.

The matter shall therefore be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd