

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1322 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARABINDA CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why order dated 1.2.2011, so far as direction to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents, has not been complied with till date. The fact remains that the matter is pending since 9.3.2007 for confirming service upon several respondents who are served under the present appellant and, therefore, it would be very easy for the appellant to confirm service upon the unserved respondents. Service can certainly be effected, if it is attached with the salary slip of next month.

Item No.87

-2-

It is unfortunate that the matter has been adjourned repeatedly for furnishing fresh address of the unserved respondents and for which repeatedly time was granted by different courts. Ultimately by order dated 1.2.2011, my predecessor has directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, as the appellant has failed to serve the unserved respondents and nobody was

remaining present on behalf of the appellant.

In view of the above situation, if appellant fails to confirm service upon the unserved respondents and to file proper proof of service before 6.2.2012, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers practically in compliance of order dated 1.2.2011.

Explanation of the Registry shall be forwarded to the undersigned as well as to the concerned Registrar (Judl.).

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd